Page 1 of 5
  DEKA Controls GmbH    T: +49 (0) 7141-70206-3
  Teinacher Strasse 68      F: +49 (0) 7141 70206-40
  D-71634 Ludwigsburg    E: info@deka-controls.com
                                                                              W: www.deka-controls.com
            Version: TOR-16-04-2020-EN
TOR Oil Separators with integrated Reservoir
TOR-Series Oil Separators:

 PED 2014/68/EC EN378  PED 2014/68/EC EN378
R404A   R1234ze (E)
R134a   R1234yf I A2L
R448A   R32
R449A II A1 R455A
R450A   R454C
R513A   R1270
I A3
R744   R290
Page 2 of 5
Technical Data
Oil Volume Connection Rotalock Oil Connection (ODF) PED Cat.
Type (l) (ODF) Connection Rotalockvalve/Adapt. Fluid II Fluid I
TOR-16-4  16mm - 5/8"
TOR-22-4 4 22mm - 7/8"
TOR-28-4  (28mm) - 1-1/8"
TOR-35-4  35mm - 1-3/8"
TOR-22-7  22mm - 7/8"
TOR-28-7  (28mm) - 1-1/8"  3/8" -optional II III
TOR-35-7 7 35mm - 1-3/8"  10mm
TOR-42-7  42mm – (1-5/8")  1/2" optional
TOR-28-12  (28mm) - 1-1/8"  12mm
TOR-35-12  35mm - 1-3/8"  16mm-5/8"
TOR-42-12 12 42mm – (1-5/8")
TOR-54-12  54mm - 2-1/8"
TOR-64-12  64mm 1“-14 UNF
TOR-35-20  35mm - 1-3/8"
TOR-42-20 20 42mm – (1-5/8")
TOR-54-20  54mm - 2-1/8"
TOR-42-30  42mm – (1-5/8")   III IV
TOR-54-30 30 54mm - 2-1/8"
TOR-258-50  2-5/8"
TOR-64-50 50 64mm
TOR-80-50  80mm - 3-1/8"
Models and Capacities (Qn)
Capacity Qn (kW) Tc=30°C, Tevap=-15°C, 1K subcooling
() PED Refrigerant
group